P97 0000 83691

September 15, 1997

000002295050--5 -09/17/97--01011--007 ****122.50 ****122.50

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: K&L Cattle Company, Inc.

Gentleman,

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fee, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very Truly yours,

Leslie B. Wells

K&L Cattle Company, Inc.

Mailing address: P.O. Box 133 Parrish, FL 34219

941-776-1055

W97-21491

624

SEP 2 6 1997



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 18, 1997

LESLIE B WELLS 2019-5 STREET WEST BRADENTON, FL 34205

SUBJECT: K & L CATTLE COMPANY, INC.

Ref. Number: W97000021491



We have received your document for K & L CATTLE COMPANY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must have original signatures.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6904.

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00046359

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	of a second seco	
Catt	le Comonny Inc	
	ne of corporation)	
The undersigned acting as the incorporators of a conthe following articles of incorporation for such corporation	poration under the Florida Business Corp n:	poration Act, adopt(s)
The name of the corporation is: $ \begin{array}{ccc} ARTICLE & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & $	- CORPORATE NAME	FILE 97 SEP 26 TALLAHASS
7 3 1	Cattle Company,	IRC 20
ARTIC This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissol	LE II - DURATION	2: 00 FLORIDA
the corporation state exist perpetually unless dissol	ved according to Florida law.	
	LE III - PURPOSE	
The corporation is organized for the purpose of enga United States and the State of Florida.	ging in any activities or business permitt anching	ed under the laws of the
ARTICLE The corporation is authorized to issue 500 st	IV - CAPITAL STOCK nares of common stock, par value \$	per share.
The street address of the initial principal office and,	ITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE if different, the mailing address is:	
STREET ADDRESS 2019 -5 Stree-1	West	
CITY Bradenton	FLORIDA	ZIP 34205
Mailing address, if different STREET ADDRESS D 0 Pour 12 2		
STREET ADDRESS P.O. BOX 133		
CITY Parrish		
	FLORIDA	ZIP 34219
	EGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT	
The street address of the initial registered office and the name of the initial registered agent at the office is:		
NAME Leslie B. Wells		
ADDRESS 2019 - 5 ST. West		
CITY Bradentin	FLORIDA	210 34205

	<u></u> .	10 .2 440 14	
	ITIAL BOARD OF D (2) director By-Laws, but shall never as follows:		e number of directors may be one (1). The names and
NAME Katherine E. Ch	vistie		·
ADDRESS P.O. Box 172			
CITY Anna Maria	STATE [-[ZIP 34216
NAME Leslie B. Wells			3 18 16
ADDRESS 2019-5 St. West			
CITY Bradenton	STATE	FL	ZIP 34205
NAME		<u> </u>	
ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	·	ZIP
ARTICLE	VIII - INCORPORAT	ORS	
The names and addresses of the incorporators signing th		_	ollows:
	hristie		
ADDRESS P.O. BOX 172	VISFIE		
CITY Anna Maria	STATE F		ZIP 34216
NAME LESTIE B WOLLS			S4416
ADDRESS 2019 - 5 5+ (1)			
city Bradenton	STATE [=1	ZIP 34205
NAME			01443
ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE		ZIP
The undersigned incorporator(s) have executed the	se Articles of Incorpo	ration this	
day of September	1997		

Usu B. Wells	(Signature)
	(Signature)
	(Signature)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE

(name of corporation)
Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted:
The above corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office
as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation
at
Bradenton FL 34205
has named Leslie B. Wells
located at the aforesaid address, as its registered agent to accept service of process within this
STATE. STATE STAT
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.
Die B. Wells 9-15-97
(Signature) (Date)
Ose Bulls